
COMPLETE TOOL AND DIE FACILITY INCLUDING
LARGE CAPACITY CNC VMC’S, WATER JET, CNC HMC,

CNC WIRE EDM’S, BRIDGE CRANES AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT

COMPLETE TOOL AND DIE FACILITY INCLUDING
LARGE CAPACITY CNC VMC’S, WATER JET, CNC HMC,

CNC WIRE EDM’S, BRIDGE CRANES AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT
See Instructions on Page 2

To Become a Qualified Bidder on the Internet

Sale Under The Management Of

CINCINNATI INDUSTRIAL AUCTIONEERS
auctioneers | appraisers | since 1961 | cia-auction.com | info@cia-auction.com
2020 Dunlap St., Cincinnati, Ohio 45214   Phone 513-241-9701   Fax 513-241-6760

Secured Party Sale/Pursuant to Bankruptcy Court Order/Case #13-10028

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC
1313 S. Waverly Rd. – Lansing, Michigan 48917

SALE DATE: TUESDAY, APRIL 16TH, STARTING AT 9:00 AMSALE DATE: TUESDAY, APRIL 16TH, STARTING AT 9:00 AM
INSPECTION: MONDAY, APRIL 15TH, FROM 10:00 AM TO 4:00 PM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF
US TOOL & ENGINEERING, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 16, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, Boston Finance
Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, of 4912 Creekside Drive, Clearwater, Florida
(“Secured Party”), which is a first lien, senior secured creditor of US Tool & Engineering, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 1313 South Waverly Road, Lansing,
Michigan (the “Borrower”), will hold a public foreclosure sale at 1313 South Waverly Road,
Lansing, Michigan 48917, under Section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code (MCL 440.9610)
of all of the personal property pledged to Secured Party by Borrower, which includes, without
limitation, all of the Borrower’s (a) furniture, fixtures and equipment (the “FF&E”), and related
general intangibles; (b) all substitutes and replacements for, accessions, attachments, and other
additions to, and tools, parts, and equipment used in connection with any of the above; (c) all
certificates of title and certificates of origin or manufacturers statements of origin relating to
any of the foregoing; (d) all insurance claims relating to the foregoing; and (e) all proceeds and
products of any of the foregoing. 

The FF&E assets include: Awea SP2016 Bridge Type CNC VMC w/ 60” X 91” Table, Fanuc 18i
(2005), OKK VM7 Die Mold CNC VMC w/ 30” X 60” Table (2001), OKK VM5-II Die Mold CNC VMC
w/ 22” X 41” Table (2001), Fadal 6030 CNC VMC w/ 30” X 60” Table (2001), Hyundai KIA KV25P
Two-Pallet High Speed CNC VMC w/ Fanuc Oi (2006), Kiwa KH-45 CNC HMC w/ 12K RPM, 16”
Pallets, Fanuc 31 (2008), Large Quantity Tool Holders and Machine Accessories, Mitsubishi /
Water Jet Corp. Suprema CNC Water Jet Cutting Machine w/ 140” X 84” Table, 90K PSI (2009),
(2) Mitsubishi FA-10M CNC Wire EDM’s, Mitsubishi EDM Drill, (3) Straight Side Presses to 80” X
144” Bed, Lg. Qty Stamping Accessories, Radial Drill, Lathes, Milling Machines, Blanchard No. 18
Grinder, Surface Grinders, (2) 15 Ton and (1) 5 Ton X 45’ Span Bridge Cranes, Other Bridge and
Jib Cranes, 40 HP Quincy Air Compressor, Zeiss CMM w/ 42” X 108” Table, Lift Trucks to 15,000
Lb., Misc. Machinery, Shop, Support and Office Equipment

This sale is authorized by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, pur-
suant to an order entered March 20, 2013 (the “Order”), by Judge Brendan L Shannon, in the
matter of In re Revstone Industries, LLC, et al., case number 12-13262 (jointly administered with
related case In re US Tool & Engineering, LLC, case number 13-10028).    Pursuant to the Order,
the automatic stay invoked in the bankruptcy case is modified to allow Secured Party to exer-
cise its rights under applicable state law to dispose of its collateral.  Copies of the Order may be
obtained upon request.

The assets shall be available for inspection on Monday, April 15th from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM, or
earlier by appointment only.

The Secured Party makes no representations or warranties as to the condition, merchantability
or use of the FF&E. THE FF&E IS BEING SOLD ON AN "AS IS, WHERE IS" BASIS, WITH NO REPRE-
SENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES (EXPRESS OR IMPLIED) RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET
ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WHATSOEVER IN THIS DISPOSITION. 

The Secured Party intends to offer the FF&E in multiple lots followed by a bulk offer.  Highest
bids to prevail. Secured Party reserves the right to place a credit bid before any lot or bulk bid
may be finalized.  Secured Party reserves the right to establish other reasonable bidding proce-
dures and to have potential bidders pay a deposit or other entry fee to the auction and other-
wise demonstrate the ability to perform and close to the reasonable satisfaction of Secured
Party or be excluded from participation at the auction.  Secured Party reserves the right to
increase its credit bid price at the auction.  Secured Party also reserves the right to adjourn, con-
tinue, or cancel the public auction without further notice, except as may be provided at the
commencement of or during the auction.  Any parties interested in further information about
the FF&E should contact the auctioneers, or appear at the inspection and foreclosure sale at the
time and date set forth above.

Jeffrey L. Luggen – Auctioneer

Cincinnati Industrial Auctioneers, Inc.
2020 Dunlap Street
Cincinnati, OH 45214
Phone: 513-241-9701
Website: www.cia-auction.com 

Awea Model SP2016 Bridge Type CNC VMC (2005)

Mitsubishi / Water Jet Corp. Model Suprema CNC Water Jet Cutting Machine (2009)

(2) OKK CNC VMC’s (2) CNC Wire EDM’sKIA CNC VMC (2006)

82” X 64” X 30” Capacity

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:57 AM  Page 3



TUESDAY, APRIL 16THTUESDAY, APRIL 16TH

OKK Model VM7 Heavy Die Mold CNC VMC

(2) Mitsubishi Model FA10M CNC Wire EDM’s
Awea Model SP2016 Bridge Type CNC VMC

CNC VMC’S
Awea Model SP2016 Bridge
Type CNC VMC; S/N 5744,
Fanuc 18i Control, 60” X 91”
Table, 82” X-Axis Travel, 64” Y-
Axis Travel, 30” Z-Axis Travel, 50
Taper, 8,000 RPM, 24-Position
ATC, Coolant (New 2005)

SEE PHOTO

OKK Model VM7 Heavy Die
Mold CNC VMC; S/N 225, Mfg.
#MA64270, Neo-Matic 635
Control, 30” X 60” Table, 60” X-
Axis Travel, 29” Y-Axis Travel, 26”
Z-Axis Travel, 8,000 RPM, 50
Taper, 20-Position ATC, Coolant
(New 2001) SEE PHOTO

OKK Model VM-5II Heavy
Die Mold CNC VMC; S/N 861,
Mfg. #MA60805, Neo-Matic 635
Control, 22” X 41” Table, 40” X-

Axis Travel, 20” Y-Axis Travel, 20”
Z-Axis Travel, 50 Taper, 8,000
RPM, Coolant (New 2001)

SEE PHOTO

Fadal Model VMC-6030 CNC
VMC; S/N 012001011929, Fadal
32 MP Control, 30” X 62” Table,
60” X-Axis, 30” Y-Axis, 28” Z-
Axis, 40 Taper, 21-Pos. ATC,
10,000 RPM, Coolant (New
2001) SEE PHOTO

Hyundai KIA Model KV25P
Two-Pallet High-Speed CNC
VMC; S/N KV250623, Fanuc Oi-
MC Control, 22” X 10” Pallets,
19.7” X-Axis Travel, 11” Y-Axis
Travel, 15” Z-Axis Travel, 30
Taper, 16-Position ATC, 8,000
RPM, Coolant (New 2006)

SEE PHOTO

WEBCAST
BIDDER 

INSTRUCTIONS
➢ All Internet bidders 

must register for this
auction at
www.bidspotter.com
at least 48-Hours Prior to
the Sale Date, if you do
not you will not be
approved.

➢ All Internet bidders must
Post a Deposit of
Approx. 25% of Your
Planned Spending
Budget or $5,000.00
Minimum with Cincinnati
Industrial Auctioneers in
Order to be approved to
Bid.  Those who do Not
Post the Deposit Will Not
be Approved. Period.

NEW
2005

NEW
2001

**Kiwa Model KH-45 Four-Axis Two-Pallet CNC HMC   **Subject to Bid Confirmation   **Not Included in Bulk Bid

CNC HMC – WILL
NOT BE INCLUDED
IN THE BULK BID
**Kiwa Model KH-45
Four-Axis Two-Pallet
CNC HMC; S/N JB4721,
Fanuc 31 Control, 15-3/4” X
15-3/4” Pallets, 25” X-Axis
Travel, 24” Y-Axis Travel,
24.5” Z-Axis Travel, 12,000
RPM, 120-Pos. ATC, Hi-
Pressure Coolant (New
2008) SEE PHOTO

**(2) Chick Tombstones
**Subject to bid 
confirmation by Secured
Party and / or withdraw
from sale

NEW
2008

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:57 AM  Page 4



U.S. TOOL & ENGINEERING, LLCU.S. TOOL & ENGINEERING, LLC

Fadal Model VMC-6030 CNC VMC

Hyundai KIA Model KV25P Two-Pallet High-Speed CNC VMCPartial View (120) No. 50 and (100)
No. 40 Tool Holders and Machine
Accessories

Mitsubishii Water Jet Equipment

OKK Model VM-5II Heavy Die Mold CNC VMC

Mitsubishi / Water Jet Corp. Model Suprema CNC Water Jet Cutting Machine

WATER JET
Mitsubishi / Water Jet Corp.
Model Suprema CNC Water Jet
Cutting Machine; S/N 29012, 141”
LR X 84” FB Table, 90,000 PSI, 118” X-
Axis Travel, 59” Y-Axis Travel, 6” Z-Axis
Travel, KMP Model SL Pro 60 Pump;
S/N 0909141, 90 KPSI Max Pressure,
Sand Dispenser on Stand, Moller Pump
Controls, Mitsubishi Control Panel
(New 2009) SEE PHOTO

WIRE EDM’S
(2) Mitsubishi Model FA10M CNC
Wire EDM’s; S/N’s 03A1M524 &
51A1M197, Mitsubishi Model W21FA-
Z Control, 31.5’’W x 23.6’’D x 8.4’’H
Max. Workpiece Dimensions, 1100-
Lbs.Max. Workpiece Weight, 23.2’’ x
20.2’’ Table Size, 13.8’’ X; 9.8’’ Y; 8.6’’ Z
Travels, Dielectric Fluid System, HE
SU50-WI Cooler Units SEE PHOTO

Mitsubishi Model ED2000S EDM
Drill SEE PHOTO

(2) Racks w/ EDM Supplies

MACHINE ACCESSORIES
Machine Accessories Consisting
of; (120) No. 50 Tooholders, (100)
No. 40 Toolholders, (10) Machine Vises
to 8”, (3) Bolster Plates, Angle Plates,
Sine Plates, Spring Collets & Other
Tooling in Cabinets, 36” X 72” Cast
Iron Surface Plate, Perishable Tooling
and Many Other Related Items

NEW
2009

NEW
2001

NEW
2001

NEW
2006

IMPORTANT AUCTION NOTICE
The Secured Party Intends to Offer in Multiple Lots Followed by a Bulk

Offer. Highest Bid to Prevail/Secured Party Reserves the Right to
Place a Credit Bid Before Any Lot or Bulk Bid May Be Finalized.

Complete Notice of Sale of Personal Property as Posted on our Website.

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:57 AM  Page 5



TUESDAY, APRIL 16THTUESDAY, APRIL 16TH

SSDC PRESSES
650 Approx. Ton Hamilton No.
14812 SSDC Press; 80” X 144” Bed
and Ram, Load Monitor, Triad System
375 Approx. Ton Toledo No. 96F
SSDC Press; 72” X 120” Bed and Ram,
IDC Model TM45-DH Load Monitor,
Triad Brake SEE PHOTO
110 Ton Bliss No. 675 Straight Side
Press SEE PHOTO
Press Accessories Including Bolster
Plates, Risers, Hold Downs, Die
Carts and Related

SAWS
16” X 18” Wells Model F15
Horizontal Band Saw; S/N
A1158781268, Power Feed, Clamping

SEE PHOTO
12” X 18” DoAll Model C-57
Horizontal Band Saw; S/N BS-1

SEE PHOTO
18” Grob Vertical Saw
12” Roll-In Vertical Saw

RADIAL DRILL
6’ Arm X 15” Col. Carlton Model
3A L-Base Radial Arm Drill; S/N
3A4893, Drill Box Table SEE PHOTO

GRINDERS
36” Blanchard No. 18 Rotary
Grinder; S/N 6701, 25 HP

SEE PHOTO

12” X 36” Grand Rapids Model 556
Hydraulic Surface Grinder; S/N
556237
6” X 18” Acer Model AGS-618
Hand Feed Surface Grinder

SEE PHOTO
Sterling Drill Grinder
Eskimo Carbide Grinder

MILLING MACHINES
K&T Milwaukee 320 TF-16 Dial
Type Vertical Mill; S/N 10/1015, 16” X
72” Table
3 HP Sharp Variable Speed Vertical
Mill; S/N 51223241, DRO, PTF 

SEE PHOTO
3 HP Acer Model VS-3VK Vertical
Mill; S/N 98111160, PTF, DRO (New
1998) SEE PHOTO

LATHES
16” X 48” LeBlond Lathe; S/N 4B-
2034
Hardinge Model DSM-59 Lathe; S/N
12557

COORDINATE MEASURING
MACHINE AND 
INSPECTION EQUIPMENT
Zeiss Model WMM 850 Coordinate
Measuring Machine; S/N 70493, 40”
Between Uprights, 46” X 108” Table,
Renishaw Universal CMM Controller
(New 1994)

Inspection Tools Consisting of;
Wilson Model 4JR Hardness Tester, 24” X
36” Granite Surface Plate, Pin Gauges,
Height Gages, Mics, Calipers and Related

MISC. MACHINERY AND
SHOP EQUIPMENT
Welders Consisting of 250 Amp
Miller Welder, Miller CP-200
Welder, Thermal Dynamics Pak 50
Plasma Cutter and Related
Accessories
Econoline Blast Cabinet
Various Sanders and D.E. Grinders
Parker Krimper
Shop and Support Equipment
Consisting of; Steel and Wood Top
Work Benches, Steel Racks with Tool
Steel, Machine Accessories, Carts, Die
File, 9-Drawer Nu-Era Cabinet w/
Tooling, Pigeon Rack w/ Drills, 2-Door
Cabinet w/ Tooling, Cabinets w/ Grinding
Wheels, Grinding & Machine Accessories,
C-Clamps, Die Carts, Vibratory Tub,
Mixer, Fan, Banding Carts, Snap-On
Toolbox, Misc. Scrap Steel, Dump
Hopper, Risers, Steel Horses, Riser Blocks,
Contents of Parts Room w/ Solberga Drill,
Miller Welder, Die Springs, Hand Tools &
Parts and Many Other Related Items

Mitsubishi Model
ED2000S EDM Drill

3 HP Acer Model VS-3VK
Vertical Mill

3 HP Sharp Variable
Speed Vertical Mill

6” X 18” Acer Model 
AGS-618 Hand Feed
Surface Grinder

16” X 48” LeBlond Lathe

6’ Arm X 15” Col. Carlton Model 3A L-Base Radial Arm
Drill

12” X 18” DoAll Model C-57 Horizontal Band
Saw

36” Blanchard No. 18 Rotary Grinder

16” X 18” Wells Model F15 Horizontal Band
Saw

375 Approx. Ton Toledo No. 96F SSDC Press 110 Ton Bliss No. 675 Straight Side Press

NEW
1998

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:58 AM  Page 6



TUESDAY, APRIL 16THTUESDAY, APRIL 16TH

15 Ton X 45’ Approx. Span Michigan Top Running Double Girder Overhead Bridge Crane

15 Ton X 45’ Approx. Span Top Running Double Girder Overhead Bridge Crane

15,000 LB Hyster Model S150 LP Gas Solid Tire
Lift Truck

Hardinge Model DSM-59 Lathe

40 HP Quincy Model QSB40ACA3ZSR Rotary
Screw Air Compressor

BRIDGE / JIB CRANES AND
RELATED
15 Ton X 45’ Approx. Span
Michigan Top Running Double
Girder Overhead Bridge Crane

SEE PHOTO

15 Ton X 45’ Approx. Span Top
Running Double Girder Overhead
Bridge Crane SEE PHOTO

5 Ton X 45’ Approx. Span Top
Running Single Girder Overhead
Bridge Crane
5 Ton Free-Standing Overhead
Crane System Above Water Jet

Machine w/ Rails & Uprights
(6) 2 Ton Single Girder Overhead
Bridge Cranes w/ Rail
30 Ton Heavy Duty Spreader Bar
Lifting Equipment Consisting of
Swivel Eye Bolts, Lifting Eyes,
Chains, Slings, Vacuum Lift, Crane
Scale, (2) Lifting Magnets and
Other Related Items

AIR COMPRESSORS
40 HP Quincy Model
QSB40ACA3ZSR Rotary Screw Air
Compressor; S/N 9224J, w/ Dryer &
Tank, 766 Hours SEE PHOTO

10 HP Horizontal Tank Air
Compressor
Ingersoll Rand Vertical Tank Air
Compressor

LIFT TRUCK
15,000 LB Hyster Model S150 LP
Gas Solid Tire Lift Truck

SEE PHOTO

OFFICE
Office Furniture & Equipment
Consisting of Copiers, HP Plotter,
Phone Systems & Misc.

Large Quantity Machine Accessories, Tooling, Shop and Support Equipment

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:57 AM  Page 1



All equipment described herein will be sold “as
is”, “where is” to the highest bidder or bidders
for cash in accordance with our regular terms
and conditions of sale.  Unless other satisfactory
arrangements are made, a 25% deposit in cash,
certified or cashier’s check payable to Cincinnati
Industrial Auctioneers, Inc., is required on all
purchases. Firm and personal checks accepted
only if accompanied by a letter from your bank
guaranteeing your funds.  All sales are subject
to state and/or local taxes unless a signed
exemption form is presented at the time of pur-
chase. All balances are due at the conclusion
of the sale. No merchandise may be removed
while the sale is in progress.  All bidders must
comply with our Standard Terms of Sale,
copies of which will be available at the sale site
or can be obtained from our website.

10% ONSITE BUYER’S PREMIUM 
13% ONLINE BUYER’S PREMIUM

TERMS OF SALE

AUCTIONEER

From I-496 Just west of downtown Lansing,
MI. Exit at No. 3 Waverly Rd. Proceed South
on Waverly to sale site almost immediately on
left. Watch for auction parking signs and
arrows.

DIRECTIONS

TUESDAY, APRIL 16THTUESDAY, APRIL 16TH

SALE DATE:
Tuesday, April 16th

STARTING AT 9:00AM
INSPECTION:

Monday, April 15th
10:00 AM to 4:00 PM

FIRST CLASS MAIL! PRE-SORT
FIRST CLASS 

U.S. POSTAGE
PAID

CINCINNATI, OHIO
PERMIT NO. 3593

Important Mail
TO BE DIRECTED TO THE ATTENTION 
OF EXECUTIVE PERSONNEL☞

COMPLETE TOOL AND DIE FACILITY INCLUDING 
LARGE CAPACITY CNC VMC’S, WATER JET, CNC HMC, 

CNC WIRE EDM’S, BRIDGE CRANES AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT

Although information has been obtained from sources
deemed reliable, the auctioneer makes no warranty or
guarantee, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of
the information herein contained. It is for this reason
that buyers should avail themselves of the opportuni-
ty to make inspection prior to the sale. This brochure
is intended to provide general information of the equip-
ment being offered and is subject to errors, omissions,
additions or deletions. Please check with the Auctioneer’s
Office for a final listing. Items offered may or may not
necessarily be sold as described and/or photographed in
this brochure.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY JOSEPH M. LUGGEN

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

1313 S. Waverly Rd.
Lansing, Michigan 48917

(2) Mitsubishi CNC
Wire EDM’s

(2) Mitsubishi CNC
Wire EDM’s

(2) Mitsubishi CNC
Wire EDM’sMitsubishi Water Jet (2009)Mitsubishi Water Jet (2009)Mitsubishi Water Jet (2009)

(5) CNC VMC’s(5) CNC VMC’s(5) CNC VMC’sAwea CNC Bridge VMC (2005)Awea CNC Bridge VMC (2005)Awea CNC Bridge VMC (2005)

1313 S. Waverly Rd.
Lansing, Michigan 48917

Secured Party Sale/Pursuant to Bankruptcy Court
Order/Case #13-10028

Jeffrey L. Luggen

Cincinnati Industrial
Auctioneers Inc.
2020 DUNLAP ST., CINCINNATI, OHIO 45214
PHONE (513) 241-9701 / FAX (513) 241-6760
WEBSITE:  cia-auction.com

Secured Party Sale/Pursuant to Bankruptcy Court
Order/Case #13-10028

Sale Under The Management Of

CINCINNATI INDUSTRIAL AUCTIONEERS
auctioneers | appraisers | since 1961 | cia-auction.com | info@cia-auction.com
2020 Dunlap St., Cincinnati, Ohio 45214   Phone 513-241-9701   Fax 513-241-6760

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC

U.S. TOOL &
ENGINEERING, LLC

1339101V CIA U.S. Tool-6  3/27/13  6:57 AM  Page 2


